PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| lamba Networks, Inc. | 12/16/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | lamba Technologies, Ltd. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3 Hatidhar Street |
| City: | Ra'anana |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL |
| Postal Code: | 43000 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10783472 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-9981
Email: alee@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MP3206-170869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin T. LeMond

Total Attachments: 4

source=MP3206_Assignment_lamba_Networks_to_lamba_Tech_05_07_09#page1.tif source=MP3206_Assignment_lamba_Networks_to_lamba_Tech_05_07_09#page2.tif source=MP3206_Assignment_lamba_Networks_to_lamba_Tech_05_07_09#page3.tif source=MP3206_Assignment_lamba_Networks_to_lamba_Tech_05_07_09#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022651 FRAME: 0529 CH \$40.00 10/83

500854240

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND OUTTCLAIM

WHEREAS lamba Networks, Inc., is a Delaware corporation having a place of business at

19925 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, California 95014;

WHEREAS lamba Technologies, Ltd., is a company organized under the laws of Israel and

having a place of business at 3 Hatidhar Street, Ra'anana 43000, ISRAEL and is a wholly owned

subsidiary of lamba Networks, Inc.;

WHEREAS Erez Izenberg, Juval Caduri, Avner Flesch, Dimitri Melts and Erez Bashan, the

inventors of U.S. Patent Applications 10/783,472 and 11/953,893 ("Inventors") executed

assignments of their rights to "lamba Networks, Inc., a corporation of Israel";

WHEREAS the assignments were intended by the Inventors, Iamba Technologies, Ltd. and

lamba Networks, Inc., to be from the Inventors to lamba Technologies, Ltd.:

THEREFORE, in order to correct the foregoing oversight, the Inventors and Iamba Networks,

Inc. ("Assignors"), hereby grant, convey and assign to Iamba Technologies, Ltd. ("Assignee"),

any right, title and interest they possesses throughout the world in the inventions and

improvements which are subject of the following patent applications:

Country

Serial No.

Piling Date

U.S.

10/783,472

2/20/2004

this assignment including said patent applications, any reissue, reexamination, continuation,

continuation-in-part, division, or extensions applications for any of said inventions or

improvements, the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty,

the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and all United States and

foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or

improvements ("Assigned Patents"); Assignors further grant, convey and assign to Assignee all

its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery

1 , 0

049196940

HE LASERJET FAX

16 Dec 2008 12:33

PATENT REEL: 022651 FRAME: 0530 for past and future infilingement or misappropriation of any of the Assigned Patents; and Assigners further agree to perform such invital units and to sign such further documents as the Assigner may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inme to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assigner.

| HAMBA NETWORKS INC. | iamba technologies. Ltd. _{Ind} ba tychnologies Inc. |
|-----------------------|---|
| BV. /////// | By |
| Nume: 1/00 4€ 1197711 | North Exal Large |
| Time | Tide: WE faiguste |
| Date: 12-fib/18 | Detc: |
| | INVENTORS |
| | By: |
| | Free Izenbarg |
| | Date: |
| | Juval Chduri Date: 16/12/2006 |
| | By: Avoer Flesch Date: |
| | B ₃ |
| | Date: 14 /11/110 |
| | Dy: Sec2 Boshun |

a.a. Destablic

NU LUSENJEI LUX

the and then the

for past and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Assigned Patents; and Assignors further agree to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

| IAMBA NETWORKS, INC. | IAMBA TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. |
|----------------------|---|
| By | _ Ву: |
| Name: | |
| Title: | |
| Date: | Date: |
| | INVENTORS |
| | By: |
| | By: Erez Izenberg Date: |
| | By: |
| | Juval Caduri Date: |
| | By: Avn: Y Flesch Avner Flesch Date: 20/12/2008 |
| | By: Dimitri Melts |
| | Date: |
| | Ву: |
| | Erez Bashan Date: |

PATENT REEL: 022651 FRAME: 0532 for past and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Assigned Patents; and Assignors further agree to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignce.

| IAMBA NETWORKS, INC. | AMBA TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. |
|----------------------|-------------------------|
| By: | D.W. |
| Name: | |
| Title | Name: |
| | Tide: |
| Date: | Date: |
| | INVENTORS |
| | By: |
| | Erez Izenberg |
| | Date:22.12.2008 |
| | |
| | By: |
| | Juval Caduri |
| | Date: |
| | |
| | Ву: |
| | Avner Flesch |
| | Date: |
| | |
| | By: |
| | Dimitri Melts |
| | Date: |
| | Ву: |
| | Erez Bashan |
| | Date: |

RECORDED: 05/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 022651 FRAME: 0533